07-09-2002

## ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

102148333 Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Willitts Designs International, Inc. Name: LaSalle Business Credit, Inc. 7.9.02 Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_ ZIP: \_\_\_\_ Merger Assignment Street Address: 135 South LaSalle Street, ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Suite 425 ☐ Other City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603 Execution Date: December 28, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Please see attached Schedule B: Please see attached Schedule B. Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).........\$ Amount Initially Name: Totam Terry Luu Paid..... Internal Address: ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_ ZIP: \_\_\_\_ 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Mayer, Brown & Platt 350 S. Grand Avenue, 25th Floor (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the IN195,2002 original document. Totam Terry Luu Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [7]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Attn: Customer Services Counter 1213 Jefferson David Highway, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Arlington, Virginia 22202

# SCHEDULE B to TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

### **PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS**

<b>United States Patent for:</b>	Patent No.	<u>lssued</u> :
Stand for Miniature Horses	D337965	August 3, 1993
An Illuminable Display	D356118	March 7, 1995
Enclosure with Flat Surface	5406728	April 18, <b>199</b> 5

FORM PTO-15 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651 Tab setting	_	F O	26-20 100000000000000000000000000000000000	<b>6</b> 2	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To th	e Honorable Commissio	oner of	UZVO04	Please recor	d the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
The C succe	of conveying party(ies IT Group/Busines ssor by merger to Credit Finance,	s Credit, Inc o the The CIT	,	<u> </u>		ceiving party(ies)
Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🏻	No	Intern	al Address:	
☐ Ass	of conveyance: ignment urity Agreement	<ul><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Change of N</li></ul>	Name			State: ZIP:
⊠ Oth	er Release of Se	curity Intere	est	ļ <del></del>		
	Date: January 8,			l		State: CA ZIP: 94952 es) attached?  Yes No
, ,	tion number(s) or pat					
If this o	ocument is being filed	d together with a r	new applicati	on, the exec	ution date of the a	pplication is:
A. Pate	ent Application No.(s)				tent No.(s)	
				Pleas	se see attache	d Schedule B.
		۸ ماطانان	nal numbers a	ttached? []	Ves □No	
5. Name	and address of party t ning documents shou	to whom correspo				ions and patents involved: 3
	Totam Terry Luu			7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$ <u>120.00</u>
	Address:			⊠ E	nclosed	
4/29/2002 61		5		□ A	uthorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
1 FC:581		20.00 OP				
City: _	Stat			8. Depo	sit account numbe	er:
1	Address: Mayer, Br					
	. Grand Avenue, os Angeles Stat		071	(Attac	h duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
City. <u>H</u>	os Angeles			SE THIS SPAC	E	
origin	al document. m Terry Luu		- Sola	Signati		y attached copy is a true copy of the  April 25, 2002  Date  Jument:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Attn: Customer Services Counter
1213 Jefferson David Highway, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Arlington, Virginia 22202

#### RELEASE

This Release granted on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2002, by THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., successor by merger to The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc. ("CIT") to Willitts Designs International, Inc., a California corporation, ("Grantor"), as follows:

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to CIT a Security Interest in certain (a) trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, trade names and service marks and trademark licenses (the "Marks") more particularly set forth on Schedule A and (b) the patents and applications therefor (the "Patents") more particularly set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, all given to secure the Obligations of the Grantor as defined in the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement between the parties dated August 15, 1995 (the "Trademark and Patent Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, CIT wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Patents to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A and the Patents shown on the attached Schedule B hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CIT hereby releases, discharges, quitclaims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest (a) in and to the Marks, and more particularly the security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, trade names and service marks and trademark licenses set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and (b) in and to the Patents, and more particularly the security interest in the patents and applications therefor set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, all granted to CIT by the Grantor by the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Dated: January 5, 2002

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., successor by merger to The CIT Group/

Credit Finance, kijc.

Name:

:54830v1/willitts designs/trademark release/lw/sd/121901

PATENT REEL: 013045 FRAME: 0890

State of California	)
County of Los Angeles	) ss. )
THE PUREGOING INSTRUMEN	day of JANVARY, 2002 before me personally appeared, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose of The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc., described herein and which executed and that (Sine signed her/his name thereto pursuant to the authority pup/Business Credit, Inc., successor by merger to The CIT Group/Credit

JOYCE E. LAWRENCE Commission # 1304894 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 18, 2006

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5/18/2005

54830v1/willitts designs/trademark release/lw/sd/121901

**RECORDED: 04/26/2002** 

**PATENT REEL: 013045 FRAME: 0891**